SEPA TRACKING SHEET

-SEP19-0020 & SHD19-0005
TPN: 035132005005 & 035147001001

Applicant’s Name: Lewis County Public Works (Ann Weckback)

Lewis County Public Works proposes to develop a 5.06 acre area into a day-use only public access point to the Cowlitz
River in Packwood, as a local recreational facility. The proposed construction will include a gravel parking area with
approximately 21 single-vehicle stalls for passenger vehicles and 17 stalls for vehicles with trailers, a double stall ADA-
accessible precast concrete vault toilet building, a non-motorized kayak/canoe/boat access point, a 35-foot log stringer
pedestrian bridge, and a loop gravel pathway providing access to the Cowlitz River. Additionally, interpretive signs will be
mounted on displays around the project area. The development of the project will include approximately 1,881 cubic
yards of fill material and 2,551 cubic yards of cut/grading.

ROUTING:

Distribution:
SEPA Register, ECY O Conservation District
SEPA Center, DNR O Lewis PUD
Jeff Barsness, WSDOT O BPA Regional Office
Logan Cullums, WSDOT O Burlington Northern Railroad
WDFW Region 5 SEPA Clearing Center O Williams NW Pipeline

A Washington State DAHP O Jessica McConnell (ECY Mining)
Southwest WA Clean Air Authority O Rian Skov (DNR Mining)

Dave Burlingame, Cowlitz Tribe Evan Carnes, USACE

William Iyall, Cowlitz Tribe Zach Meyer (ECY Shoreline)

Taylor Aalvik, Cowlitz Tribe O Bill Teitzel (Code Enforcement)

Tiffini Alexander, Cowlitz Tribe JEL Erik Martin, County Manager

Glen Connelly, Chehalis Tribe Lee Napier, Community Development Director
Dan Penn, Chehalis Tribe Quinault Indian Tribe

Amy Loudermilk, Chehalis Tribe Nisqually Indian Tribe

g Mike Hamling, Health — Septic ﬁ People that requested to be on Project Notice List
Sue Kennedy, Health — Water
Doyle Sanford, Building Division
Tiffany Alexander, Public Works
Owner: LC Public Works (Josh Metcalf)

ﬁ Applicant: LC Public Works (Ann Weckback & Rodney Lakey)
School District: White Pass #303

§ Fire District: LCFD#10

‘0O Port District:

F‘ Water/Sewer Dist.: LCWSD#3 (Packwood)

O Adjacent City:

O Adjacent County:

Notice Dates:
Newspaper — The Chronicle — March 17, 2020 (Tuesday)

Post notice at site:
O YES pf NO

Surrounding property mailing list (300 or 500):
O YES }& NO



List of persons requesting to be on notice list for SHD19-0005 & SEP19-0020

— Public Works Cowlitz River Access Point:

Jonna Mayfield

Stan Jordan

Francie Jordan

Lew & Christine Wilson
John Karr

Fred Fortin

E. Dennis Riebe

Alan Kowalski

Gretchen Berrey

Ben Childs

Valerie & Michael Laberge
Doug Lageson

Chris Murphy

Jens Jorgensen

Carolyn Ward

Lorie Spogen

LA Williams Construction

Hal Caufield

Jeremy & Melinda Brooks
305 SE 16t St
Battle Ground, WA 98604

jmayfield06@gmail.com

bemiss47@hotmail.com

francie2011@gmail.com

lapinefamily@comcast.net

deuxwheels@gmail.com

ffortin@centurylink.net

edriebe@msn.com

alankowalskil7@gmail.com

gretchen peters@comcast.net

bchilds@jgarchs.com

mickvalaberge@msn.com

dlageson@centurytel.net

chris@washingtonwaterfronts.com

jens@jorgensentimber.com

C_spogen@yahoo.com

Spo .Com

lawillconst@gmail.com

halcaufield@comcast.net




